DATA SHEET
Novus 10/1 3-Speed Ethernet
Load Modules
Evolve Your Multi-Rate Ethernet Testing
High-Density 10G/1G/100M Multi-Rate Ethernet
in One Load Module
Keysight's Novus 10/1 family of load modules offers complete Layer 2-7 (L2-7) network and application
testing in a single system.

             6
Ordering Information
Load modules
944-1142
NOVUS10/1GE16DP, 16-port, SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY 10GE/1GE/100M load module, 1-slot Dual-
PHY with 16-ports each of the SFP+ and 10GBASE-T RJ45 physical interfaces, L2-7 support. The load
module is compatible with the XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis
bundle (940-0010), XGS12-SD 12-slot, 11RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle
(940-0011), XGS2-SDL 2-slot, 3RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0013),
XGS12-SDL 12-slot, 11RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0015), XGS2-HSL
2-slot, 3RU high performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot, 11RU
high performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0016).
944-1143
NOVUS10/1GE8DP, 8-port enablement on the 16-port SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY 10GE/1GE/100M
load module (944-1142), 1-slot Dual-PHY with 8-ports each of the SFP+ and 10GBASE-T RJ45
physical interfaces, L2-7 support. The load module is compatible with the XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU
standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0010), XGS12-SD 12-slot, 11RU standard
performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0011), XGS2-SDL 2-slot, 3RU standard performance
rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0013), XGS12-SDL 12-slot, 11RU standard performance rack-
mountable chassis bundle (940-0015), XGS2-HSL 2-slot, 3RU high performance rack-mountable
chassis bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot, 11RU high performance rack-mountable
chassis bundle (940-0016).
             7
944-1146
NOVUS1GE16DP, 16-port 1GE/100M SFP+/1000BASE-T Dual-PHY load module. 1-slot Dual-PHY with
16-ports each of the SFP+ and 1000BASE-T RJ45 physical interfaces, L2-7 support. The load module is
compatible with the XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-
0010), XGS12-SD 12-slot, 11RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0011),
XGS2-SDL 2-slot, 3RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0013), XGS12-SDL
12-slot, 11RU standard performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0015), XGS2-HSL 2-slot, 3RU
high performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot, 11RU high
performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0016).
TAA Load modules
944-4001-T
Ixia TAA Compliant NOVUS10/1GE8DP, 8-port enablement on the 16-port SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY
10GE/1GE/100M load module 944-1142
944-4002-T
Ixia TAA Compliant NOVUS10/1GE16DP, 16-port, SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY 10GE/1GE/100M load
module
944-4000-T
Ixia TAA Compliant NOVUS1GE16DP, 16-port 1GE/100M SFP+/1000BASE-T Dual-PHY load module.
Note. This is the NOVUS10/1GE16DP, 16-port load module (944-1142) enabled for ONLY 1GE/100Mbps
operation on all 16-ports
             8
Port upgrade option
905-1006
NOVUS10/1GE/100M-UPGRADE, additional 8-port enablement for FIELD UPGRADE for